Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name

Apfel, Chad Jerome

Balts, Breanna Ashley

Beaudin, Philippe Ray

Bender, Timothy Alan

Blackdeer, Jonathan Crane

Blihovde, Grant Steven

Brannan, Nicholas Frank

Chavarria, Jose Manuel
Curtis, Christopher Allen

Decora, David Arnold

Delgado-Ford, Skylar Gage
Eisenhuth, Dalton Lee

Fleming, Rian Dakota

Froemel, Ryan Michael

Gender

Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male

1983

1996
1992
1980
1963
2001
1998

2002
1984

30
25
28
59
33
28

38

25
29
41
58
20
23

18
37

Date In

11/19/2021
11/19/2021
11/17/2021
11/19/2021
11/17/2021
11/21/2021

11/16/2021

11/17/2021
11/19/2021
11/17/2021
11/19/2021
11/19/2021
11/22/2021

11/18/2021
11/18/2021

Release
Date

2/5/2022

Charges

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
PROBATION VIOLATION

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

BATTERY AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

FALSE IMPRISONMENT

PROBATION VIOLATION
STRANGULATION AND SUFFOCATION

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY OF >$2500
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE

WARRANT OFFENSE

BATTERY OR THREAT TO
JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICER

DISCHARGE BODILY FLUID - PUBLIC SAFETY
WORKER

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE



Gowin, Kiel Steven

Gurtner, Duane Allan

Hagen, Danielle Rose

Hansen, Ryan Lee

Hille, Chaz Michael

Holmes, Keith Paul

Kysilka, Charles Walter

Lauritsen, Clayton Miles

Leach, Cameron David

Sleik, Nathan Lawrence

Spence, Gregory James Ecklund

Tahtinen, Mathew Paul
Thannum, Christopher Arthur

Thompson, Kristi L

Willis, Montrel Juan

Wilson, Cody Allen

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 31
Female: 3
Male: 28

Male

Male

Female

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male

Male

Male
Male

Female

Male
Male

1994

1965
1998

1987
1994
1989
1969
2000

1977
1978

1990

1982
1963
1976

1985
1996

56
23

34

32
52
21

44
43

31

39
58
45

35
25

11/19/2021

11/18/2021
11/21/2021

11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/18/2021
11/19/2021
11/19/2021

11/18/2021
11/21/2021

11/22/2021

11/19/2021
11/19/2021
11/21/2021

11/20/2021
11/22/2021

2/13/2022

2/8/2022

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
WARRANT OFFENSE

BURGLARY TO BUILDING OR DWELLING

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

4TH DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT

CHILD ABUSE INTENTIONALLY CAUSE BODILY
HARM

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

OPEN INTOXICANTS IN MOTOR VEHICLE
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE

PROBATION VIOLATION

ARSON - BUILDING
PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
WARRANT OFFENSE



